
S&I' sno 

Company 

Alcoa Inc 
LyondellBasc!l Industries NV 
American Express Co 
Verizon Communicmions Inc 
Avago Tedmologics Ltd 
Boeing Coffhe 
Caterpillar Inc 
JPMorgan Chase & Co 
Chevron Corp 
Coca-Cola Coffhc 
AbbVic Inc 
\Vnlt Disney Coflbe 
El du Pont de Nemours & Co 
Exxon Mobil Corp 
Phillips 66 
General Electric Co 
1-le.wlelt-Pncknrd Co 
Home Dcpo1 Incffhe 
lntcrnationnl Business Machines Corp 
Johnson & Johnson 
r-kDmmld's Curp 
M.,rck & Co Inc 
3M Co 
Bank of Amcricn Corp 
Pfizer Inc 
Procter & Gnmblc Conl1e 
AT&T !Jic 
Trnvcl.:rs Cos lncfl'he 
Umted Technologies Corp 
Analog Dc~·iccs Inc 
\Val-Man Storcf, Inc 
Cisco Systcrns Inc 
lnwl Corp 
Gc11crnl Motors Co 
Microsoft Curp 
Dollar General Corp 
Kmdcr ~!organ Inc/DE 
Citigroup Inc 
Nicfocn NV 
American lntemmional Grnup !nc 
J-Joneywc!l lntcmnt1onal Inc 
Altrrn Group Jnc 
llCA 1-!oldmgs Inc 
Under Am10ur Inc 
lmcrna1ainal Paper Co 
Ahbon Laboratories 
Aflac Inc 
Air Products & Chcmicab Inc 
Augas Inc 
Royal Caribhean Cruises Ltd 
Amcncnn Electric Power Co Inc 
!less Corp 
Ana<l~rko Petroleum Corp 
Aon PLC 
Apache Corp 

Ticker 

AA 
LYil 
AXP 
vz 

AVGO 
BA 

CAT 
JPM 
cvx 
KO 

ABBV 
DJS 
DD 

XOM 
PSX 
GE 

1-IPQ 
HD 
IBM 
JNJ 

MCD 
:--.1RK 
MMM 
IlAC 
PFE 
PG 
T 

TRV 
UTX 
ADI 

Wl\IT 
csco 
INTC 
G!vl 

MSFT 
DG 

K.\ll 
c 

P.'LSN 
AIG 
HON 
.\10 

JICA 
UA 
IP 

ABT 
AFL 
Ai'D 
ARG 
RCL 
AEP 
llES 
APC 
AON 
A Pc\ 

Ill 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35'% 

{5] 

Shares 
Outmundini; 

(million) 

1222.382 
473.301 

l,015.796 
4,078.4117 

256.5117 
691.517 
603.700 

3,728.313 
1,880.478 
4,358.701 
1,592.372 
I ,699.563 

905.237 
4,189.490 

5·12.327 
10,067.496 

1.817.559 
1,298.359 

984.734 
2,7110.560 

959.127 
2,1128.--153 

6).J_341 

10,502.IOl 
6,1•Hl33J 
2,712 996 
5,190. 1611 

)18.698 

890.202 
31 !.627 

3,225.50] 
5,104 739 
4,H--1.000 
l,607.2011 
8,089.575 

303.704 
2,168. 155 
3,034.000 

369 889 
1,353.970 

781 707 
1,966 558 

·119.504 
179 314 
422.866 

1,508 978 
438 ·!06 
214.765 

75_\ 19 

219 910 
--189 9.12 
287 426 
5!5.477 
281 842 
37h.856 

l\.Iontana-D11kot11 Utilities Co. 

l\lnrkct DCF Calcul11tion 

f2J 

Dividend 
Yield x 

(I + Q_625!l) 

2.50% 

f6] 

Price 

IJ.42 
lOJ.520 

77.450 
50.440 

116.880 
143_]40 
86.880 
63.260 

II 1.060 
40.560 
6·1.660 

!08.720 
73.200 
87.370 
79.JlO 
27.080 
32.970 

]06.980 
17L290 
99.200 
96.550 
59.560 

156.390 
15.930 
33.930 
79.510 
3·1.6·!0 

IOI.! 10 
113.750 
6!.840 
78 050 

28.830 
32.550 
35.060 
48 640 
72.710 
42.950 
53 320 
44.940 
56.290 

100.920 
50 050 
74.010 
77 550 
53 720 
·!6 ·120 
63_0.\0 

l.JJ 430 
101-280 

68 060 
56 870 
76.900 
94. JOO 
96 230 
68 .HJ() 

[3] HJ 

Secondary 
Expec1cd Murkel Investor 

Growth Rate {g) Required Return 

9.90% 

f7f 

Market 
Capitalization 

(Srnillion) 

!6,404 
48,996 
78,673 

205,719 
29,990 
99,122 
52,449 

235,853 
208,846 
176,789 
102,96] 

184,776 
66,263 

366,036 
43,012 

272,628 
59,925 

138,898 
168,675 
275,832 

92,604 
168,·163 
99,205 

167,298 
208,34! 
215,710 
179,787 
32,22·1 

101,260 
19,271 

251.751 
1·17,170 
154,·l 17 
56,349 

393,477 
22,082 
93,122 

161,773 
16,623 
76,215 
78,890 
911,426 
31,047 
JJ,906 
22,716 
70,().17 

27,637 
30,80.! 

7,608 
14,967 
27,86) 
22,103 
48,506 
27,122 
25,777 

12.-10% 

{Bf 

Percent ofTota! 
Market 

Capitali~11ion 

0.1017% 
0.3037% 
0.4677% 
L2752% 
0.1859% 
0.6144% 
0.3251% 
1.-1620% 
0.0000% 
1.0959% 
0.6382% 

1.1454% 
0.4!08% 
2.2690% 
0.2666% 
1.6900% 
0.3715% 
0.86]()% 
1 0456% 
1.7098% 
0_5740% 

!.0·143% 
06149% 
L0370% 
l.2915% 
! J371"/, 

I.I 145% 
0 1997% 
0.6277% 
O_I 195'?', 

J.5605% 
0.9123% 
0.9572% 
0_3493% 

2 4391% 
0. \J69% 
0 5772% 
1.0028% 
0.1030% 
0..1724% 
O_·!B'JO~;, 

0.6101% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
() 1408% 

0..13·12% 
0 1713% 
0 1909% 
() 0472% 
() 0928% 
0 1727% 
0.0000% 
0.3007% 
(J.!6Bl% 
0. 1598% 

[9] 

Current 

Dividend 
Yield 

0.89% 
2.70% 
l.3•1% 
4.36% 
1.30% 
2 54% 
]_22% 

2 53% 
J_85% 
3.25% 
3.16% 
1.06°/o 
2.68% 
3.34% 

2.52% 
3.40% 
2.14% 
2.21% 
3.0.\% 
3.02% 
3.52% 
3.02% 
2.62% 

1.26% 
3.30% 
3 33% 
5 43% 
2·11% 
2 25% 
259% 
251% 
2.91% 
2.95% 
4 11% 
2.55% 
121% 
4A7% 
0 38% 
2.'19% 
089% 
2.05% 
4.16% 
NIA 
NIA 

2.98% 
2.07'% 
2.47% 
226% 
237% 
l.76% 
3_73% 
! 30% 
l.!5% 
I .25% 
1.46% 

f!O] 

BEst Long
Term Gro\\1h 

Estimate 

667% 
5_67% 

9.02% 
7.60% 

20.69% 
I0.34% 
9.00% 
7.36% 

·0_29% 

6.3·!% 
8.03'!-'o 
l l .59",\, 
5.82% 
10.68% 

5.23% 
8-44% 
3.43% 
14.24% 
6.88% 
6.58% 
7.98% 
622% 
9.IS% 
8_83% 
3.97% 
7.69°/o 
4 56% 
674% 
8.66% 
10.82% 
6.31% 
7.18% 
7_85% 
12.31% 
7.62% 
12_.1J% 
10.00% 
1J.J8% 
1400% 
9.0.1% 

939% 
7.51% 
1095% 
23 34% 
8.75% 
11.49% 
9.68% 
l0_9o~;, 

9.82% 
20.22% 
5 45% 
.{)_)6% 

166% 
1214";0 
4 03% 

/II) 

Market 
Capirnlizmion

Weighled 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.0082% 
0.0065% 
0.0556% 
0.0024% 
0.0156% 
0.0!05% 
0_0370% 
0.0000% 
0_0357% 

0.0201% 
0.0121% 
00110% 
0_0758% 
0_0067% 
0.0574% 
0 0079% 
O_OJ90% 
0_())17% 

0.0517% 
0.0202% 
003!6% 
()_()J61% 
{)_Oi30% 

0.0·126% 
0 0446% 
0.0605% 
(LU048% 

00141% 
000]!% 

0 0392% 
0.0266% 
()_0282% 
0 0143% 
0.0622% 
0,0[}17% 
0.0258% 
O_OOJ8% 
0.0026% 
00042% 
0.0\00% 
0 0254% 

rt/a 
11/a 

0.(l(M2% 
0 0090% 

0.0042% 
0.0043%. 
0_()(}]1% 

() 0016% 
0.006-1~·0 

0.0000% 
0.0035% 
00021% 
0 0023% 
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Market 
Capitaliza!ion
\Vcighted BE~t 

1-ong-Tenn 
Growth Estima1e 

0.0068% 
0.0172% 

0.0·1·!0% 
0.0969% 
()_0385% 
()_0635% 
0.0293°/., 
0. 1076% 
0.0000%1 
0.0695% 
0_()51J% 

0.1327% 
0.02J9'Yo 
0.2423% 
0.01--10% 
0.1426% 
0.0127% 
0. 1226% 
0.0719% 
0.1125% 
0.0458% 
0_0649% 
0.05/i.1% 
0.0916% 
0.0513% 
0.1028% 
() 0509% 
0.0135% 

0.05·1·1% 
0.0129~0 

0_0984% 
0_()655% 
0.0751% 
0.0430% 
0_]859% 

0.0170% 
0 0577% 

0 13·!1% 
0.0144% 
0.0427"/o 
() 0459% 

0.0·158% 
00000% 
0.0000% 
0.0123% 
0 0499% 
00166% 
0.0208% 
0.0046% 
0.0188% 
0.0094% 
0.0000% 
0 0050% 
0 0104% 

00064% 



S&PSOO 

Company 

Alcoa Inc 
Archer-Daniels-Midland Co 
AGL Resources Inc 
Au1om11tic Datu Processing ]m; 
AutuZonc Inc 
Avery Dennison Corp 
Baker Hughes Inc 
Ball Corp 
Bank of New York Mellon Corpffhc 
CR Bard Inc 
Baxter lnlcmationul [nc 
Becton Dickinson and Co 
Berkshire Hiltlmway Inc 
Be5\ Iltiy Co Inc 
H&R Block Inc 
Boston Scientific Corp 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Co 
Brown-Fomrnn Corp 
Cobol Oil & 0!15 Corp 
Campbell Soup Co 
Koosos City Southern 
Carnival Corp 
CcnturyLmk Inc 
Chubb CorptThc 
Cignil Corp 
Frontier Communications Corp 
Claro~ Coffhc 
CMS Energy Corp 
Cocu-Co!a En1crpriscs Inc 
Cnlgutc-l'almolivc Co 
Comcric:alnc 
C1\ Inc 
Computcr Sciences Corp 
ConAgra Fuods Inc 
Cnnsol1datcd Edison lnc 
SL Green Really Corp 
Coming Inc 
CSX Cnrp 
Cummms Inc 
Danaher Corp 
Target Corp 
Deere & Co 
Dominion Resources lncfV ,\ 
Dover Corp 
Dow Cbcm1cul Co/The 
Duke Energy Corp 
Eatun Corp PLC 
Ecolab Inc 
Pcrl.:inElmcr Inc 
EMC Corp/MA 
Emerson Elcctnc Co 
EOG Resources Inc 
Emc1gy Corp 
Equifax Inc 
EQT Corp 

Ticker 

AA 
ADM 
GAS 

ADP 
,\ZO 
AVY 
BHI 
BLL 
BK 

BCR 
BAX 
BOX 

BRKJB 
BBY 
T-IRB 
BSX 
llMY 
DF/B 

COG 
CPB 
KSU 
CCL 
C"ll. 
CB 

Cl 
fll< 
CLX 
CMS 
CCE 
CL 

Cll.IA 
CA 
csc 
CAG 
ED 

SLG 
GL\\' 
CSX 
Cl'.11 
Dim 
TOT 
DE 
D 

DOV 
DOW 
DUK 
ETN 
ECL 
PKJ 
EMC 
EMR 
EOG 
ETR 

EFX 
EQT 

Ill 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35% 

151 

Shares 
OutManding 

(million) 

12'.!2.3112 
628.936 
l l9_9J5 

475.152 
31.723 
90.·166 

4]4_676 

137-506 
l,lM.639 

7·l.2.J6 
5.J3.5J! 
208.891 

1,227.069 
352.334 
275.2.Jll 

1,339. 181 
1,666.974 

126.089 
41J.604 
311.790 
! lO 5·15 
593-4211 
565.443 
230 523 
257.367 

1,000 897 
IJI 178 
276 797 
232.985 
90.j 570 
178 009 
442.805 
141 047 
·127.052 
292.8117 

99 533 
1,2611 799 

9117 98! 
l8L312 
707 526 
639. !22 
339.496 
5118 J76 
160 3113 

1,152 023 
708 016 
467 100 
297 350 
! ]J_I !fl 

1,9118 087 
6115.202 
5.J8 466 
mo 515 
! 19 006 

152 3·16 

i\lontnnn-Dnkota Utilities Co. 

1\Jarlwt DCF Culculalion 

[21 [3[ [4[ 

Dividend Secondary 
Yield x Expected Markel lnve5tor 

(I + 0.625g) Ornwth Rate (g) Required Return 

2.50% 

161 

Price 

!3.42 
411.880 
50.270 
ll.J.540 

672.660 

55.590 
68..160 
73-410 
•12.3.JO 

166_580 
68.740 

l.J0.1170 
1.JL210 
34.650 
30.2·10 
17.820 
63.730 
90.230 
33.820 
.J4.710 

!OJ. ·190 
43.970 
35.960 
98_)50 

124.640 
6 1160 

106 JOO 
33 •no 
·1·1-4IO 
67 280 
47 410 
3 l.770 
64 450 
36_ 150 
61_550 

122 360 
20 9JO 
36 090 

IJll ::!60 

llJ _1180 
78 !BO 
90 520 
7L680 
75_7:!0 

SI 000 
77 570 
68 730 

I J l.980 
51 260 
26 910 
58 830 
98 950 
77 180 
9() 930 
89 940 

9.90% 

171 

Market 
Cnpita!izmion 

($million) 

16,40.! 
30,742 

6,029 
40,169 
21,339 

5,029 
29,7511 
10,094 
·17,194 
12,3611 
37,362 
29,426 

173.27.J 
12,2011 
11,32J 

23,llM 
106.236 

1 l,J77 
IJ,988 
13,9·10 
J 1,330 
26,093 
::!0,3JJ 

22,672 
32,078 

6,ll(i6 

13,9!8 
9,392 

!0,347 
60,859 

8,4)9 

14,0611 
9,090 

15.·!31! 
111,027 
12,179 
26,556 
35,656 
25,068 
57,9)2 
50,382 
J0,731 
·12,175 
12,1.J.J 
58,753 
54,921 
32,10·1 
JJ.297 
5,798 

53,499 
.J0,310 
54,271 
13,9J:.C 
11,535 
13,702 

12,.JO"/n 

1•1 

Percent ofTotal 
Market 

Capitalization 

0.1017% 
0.1906% 
()_037·1% 
0.2490% 
0.0000% 
0.0312% 
0.1845% 
0.0626% 
0.2925% 
0.0767% 
0.2316% 
0.1112•1% 
0.0000% 
()_0757% 
0.0516% 
0.0000'% 
0.65115% 
()_0705% 
0.0867% 
0.086.1% 
0.0702% 
0.1617% 
0.1260% 
0 J.105% 
0.191111% 
0.0426% 
()_01163% 

0 0582'% 
0.0641% 
0 3773% 
0.0523% 
0 0000% 
0_056J~·· 

0.0957% 
0_11!7% 
0.0755% 
0.1646% 
02210% 
() 155-f% 
03591% 
O.Jl2J% 
0 1905% 
02614% 
()_0753% 
036-12% 
0 3•104% 

0 !990% 
0.2064% 
0.0359% 
0.33!6% 
0 2499% 
0_3364% 
0_0864% 
00715% 
0 0000%-

[9] 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0.89% 
2.29% 
4.06% 
2.32% 
NIA 

2.66% 
099% 
0.71~'. 

1-6!% 
0.53% 
3.03% 
1.70"/o 
NIA 

2.66% 
2.65% 
NIA 

2.J2% 
l.40% 
0.24% 
2.79% 
1.29% 
2.27% 
601% 
2.32% 
O.OJ% 
6_12~'. 

2.79% 
J..J2% 
2.52% 
2.26% 
!.77% 

3.15% 
143% 
2.77% 
4.22% 
I 96%-
2.29% 
2.00% 
2.26% 
0(,(,% 

26·1% 
2.65% 
3.61% 
2.11% 
3.29% 
4.10% 
3.20% 
l.18% 
055% 
!.71%-
3.20% 
0.68% 
4.30% 
1.20%-
0. 13%-

[!OJ 

BF...51 Long
Tcnn Gmvvth 

Estimate 

6.67% 
4.86% 
5_8J% 

10.29% 
12.60% 

7.'15% 
5.83% 
10.60% 
11.60% 
9.60% 
8.47% 
I 1.40% 
5.85% 
ll..13% 
\LOO% 
7.39% 
16.42% 
6.111% 

28.68% 
3.70% 
11.48% 
17.!0% 
0.89% 
9.20~0 

11.23% 
37.10°/o 
6.68% 
6.15~~ 

6_\5% 
9_36% 
!O .. IQ% 

-2.20% 
9.10% 
7-50% 
2.78% 
5.114% 
5.09% 

1095% 
10-47% 
II 25% 
9.35% 
5.86% 
660% 
12_00% 
7_6()% 

5.99% 
11.28% 
13.17% 

936% 
Hl.44% 
6.55% 
2 56% 
062% 
13.75% 

NIA 

!J I J 

Market 
Capitulization

Weightcd 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.00.1·1% 
0.0015% 
0.0058% 

ill" 
0.0008% 
0.0018% 
0.0004% 
0.0047% 
0_0004% 
0.0070% 
0.0031% 

nla 
0.0020% 

lLOOl.J% 

''" 0.0153% 
0.0010% 
0.0002% 
0.0024% 
0.0009% 
0.0037% 
0.0076% 

0.0033% 
0.0001% 
0.0026% 
0.0024% 
0.0020% 
0 00!6% 
0.0085% 
0.0009% 
00000% 
0 00011% 
O_OO:.C6% 
0 0047% 
0_0015% 
0 0038% 
0 00-14% 
() 0035% 

0 0024% 
0_0082% 
0.0051% 
0.009·1% 
0.0016% 
00120% 
0.0140% 
OOOti-1% 
0 0024% 
()_{)002% 

00057% 
0.0080% 
0.0023% 
0 0037% 
0 0009% 
0.0000% 
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Market 
Capitalir-<1tion
\Veighted BEst 

Long-Tenn 
Gro\.\-1h Estimate 

()_00611% 

00093% 
0.00:!2% 
0.0256% 
0.0000% 
0.0023% 
0.0108% 
0_0066% 
0.0339% 
0.0074% 
0.0196% 
0.0208"/0 
()_0000% 
0.0087% 
0.0057% 
0.0000% 
()_]081%. 

0.0048% 
0.0249% 
0_0032% 
0.008!% 
0.0277% 
0.0011% 
0.0!29% 
0 0223% 
0.01511% 
0.0058% 
0.00]6% 
0.0039% 
0.0353% 
0.0054% 
()_0000% 

0.0051% 
0.0072% 
0.0031% 
0.0044% 
0.0084% 
0.02.J2% 
00163%, 
0.040°1% 
0.0292% 
0_0112% 
00!7J% 
0.0090% 
0.0277% 
0.0204% 
0.0165% 
0.0272% 
0.003<1°/n 
0 0346% 
(l_Ol64% 
0 0086% 
0.0005% 
0 0098% 

11/11 



S&PSOO 

Compmy 

Akoa Inc 
XL Group PLC 
Fmnily Dollar Stores Inc 
FedEx Corp 
Macy's inc 
FMC Carp 
Ford Motor Co 
Ncx!Enl Energy Inc 
Frnnklin Resources Inc 
Freepon-Mcl\.loRan Inc 
Gannett Co Inc 
Gap lncffi1e 
Gener~I Dynamics Corp 
General Mills Inc 
Gcnmne Pm1s Co 
\V\V Grainger Inc 
Jfollibunon Co 
lforlcy-Davidson Inc 
Harman ln1emational Industries Inc 
Joy Global Inc 
Harris Corp 
llCP Inc 
Helmerich & Payne Inc 

Hershey Cnffhe 
Hormel Foods Corp 
Starwood Ho1els & Resort~ Worldwide Im 
Monddcz Intcrna1ionn! lnc 
CemcrPnint Energy hie 
Humana Inc 
Illinois Tool Works Inc 
lngcrsoll-Rnnd PLC 
hllcrpublic Group of Cos lnt:Jlltc 
lntcmalwnal Flavnrr. & Fragrances Inc 
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 
Johnson Controls Iuc 
Hanesbrands Inc 
Kellogg Co 
Pcmgn Co PLC 
Kimberly-Clark Corp 
Kimco Rcnhy Corp 
Kohl's Corp 
Ornck Corp 
KrogcrCnfThc 
Legg Mason Inc 
Lcggctl & Plutt hie 
Lennar Corp 
Lcucndm Natiunul Corp 
Eli Lilly & Co 
L Brands Inc 
Lim:oln Naiiorrnl Corp 
Loc\11s Corp 
Lowe's Cos Inc 
!-lost Holels & Rc.;urts Inc 
Marsh & :O.lcLcnnan Cos Inc 
Masco Corp 

Ticker 

AA 
X"L 

FOO 
FOX 

M 
FMC 

F 
NEE 
BEN 
l'CX 
GCI 
GPS 
GO 
GIS 
GPC 

G\VW 
HAL 
HOG 
HAR 
JOY 

HRS 
HCP 
HP 

HSY 
1-IRL 
HOT 

MDLZ 
CNP 
HUM 
rrw 
ll( 

ll'G 
!FF 
JEC 
JC! 
llBI 
K 

PRGO 

KMB 
KIM 
KSS 

ORCL 
KR 
LM 
LEG 
LEN 
LUK 
LLY 
LB 

LNC 
L 

LOW 
l-IST 

MMC 
MAS 

Ill 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35% 

/5] 

Shares 
Outstanding 

(million) 

1222.382 
256.601 
114 509 
283.757 
341.600 
133.527 

3,904.50<1 
444_124 
618.559 

1,040.045 
227.807 
419.735 
328.733 
596.090 
152.699 
66.921 

850 874 
210.997 

71-152 
97.375 

104.119 
461.489 
107.641 
158.712 
26·1.067 
170_886 

1,626.623 
·129 947 
1,rn_131 

373.323 
264.719 
412.937 

80.746 
128.305 

65·1 831 
400.806 
356_)89 

146.263 
364.099 
412.622 
202.802 

4.367.070 
·19Ll07 
l 12 656 
138.016 
173.901 
366.72·1 

l,109.741 
292.'130 
253.022 
J72 184 
95L705 
756.990 
538 4011 
348.596 

l\ilontanu-Dakota Utilities Co. 

J\Inrkct DCF Cnlculntion 

/2] 

Dividend 
Yiddx 

/3] 

Expcc1cd 

Secondary 
Market In~·cslor 

(I ~ 0_625g) Grov.1h Rate {g) Required Return 

2.50% 

/6] 

Price 

!) 42 

37.080 
78.140 

169-570 
64.630 
59.310 
15.800 

100.930 

51.560 
23.270 
34.320 
39.6-40 

137.320 
55.340 
119.850 

2·18-4JO 
48.950 
56 210 

130.380 
·12.640 
80.240 
40.290 
77.970 
9L920 
54.350 
85.950 
38 370 
20 970 

165.C.01) 
93.580 
65.8-tO 
20.1140 

11-t 750 
-t2.860 
50 380 
31.0llO 
63 330 

183.280 
!09 690 
2·\ JOO 

71.650 
43.620 
68.910 

5:! 650 
·12-470 
·15.800 
23.770 
71 870 
!!9.360 
56 490 
41.640 
68 860 
:m l•Hl 
56 160 
26·190 

9.90% 

/71 

Market 
Capila!izmion 

($million) 

16,404 
9,515 
8.9•18 

48,117 
22,078 

7,919 
61,691 
44,825 
31,893 
:M,202 

7,818 
16,638 
45,J.12 
32,988 
13,720 
16,625 
·11,650 
J 1,860 
9,277 
4,!52 
8,355 

18,593 
8,393 

14,589 
14,352 
14,C.88 
62,414 

9.016 
2·1.1104 
3·1,936 
17,429 

8,606 
9,266 
5,·199 

32,990 
12,457 
22,557 
26,807 
39,938 

9,9·1·1 

1·1,531 
]90,492 

33,8·12 
5,931 
5,862 
7,965 
8,717 

79,757 
:!6,1.12 

1·1,293 
15,498 
65,534 

15.246 
30,237 
9,234 

12..10% 

/8J 

Percent ofTotal 
Market 

Cupitaliz.ation 

0.1017% 
0_0590% 
0_0555% 
0.2983% 
0.1369% 
0.0491% 
0.3814% 
0.2779",<> 

0.1977% 
0.1500% 
0.0485% 
0.103!% 
0.2798% 
0.20·!5% 
0,0850% 
O.l031% 
0 2582% 
0.!)735% 
0.0575% 
0 0257% 
00000% 
0.1153% 
0 0520% 
0.0904% 
0.0890% 
0.0910% 
0 3869% 
0 0559% 
0 1538% 
0.2166% 
0 1080% 
0.0533% 
(} 0574% 
0.0000% 

0.20·15% 
0.0772% 
() !J98% 

0 1662% 
0.2·176% 
0 0616% 
00901% 
1.1808% 
0.2098~;. 

0 0368% 
0.0000% 
{)_{)-l9·1% 
0.0000";. 
0A9-t4% 
0.1620% 
0.0886% 
0.0000% 
0 <!062% 
00945% 
0.187·!% 
0057'..'.% 

/9/ 

Curren! 

Dividend 
Yit:ld 

0_89% 

1.73% 
1.59% 
0-47";0 
1.93% 
Lil'% 
3_80% 
]_05% 

l.]6% 
0_86% 
2.33% 
2.32% 
2.01% 
)_18% 

2_74% 
1.88% 
l.47% 

2.21% 
LOI% 

1-88% 
2.34% 
5.61% 
3_53% 
2_JJ% 
!_84% 
1_75% 
l 5h% 
4 72~0 
070% 
207% 
l 7h% 
2 30% 
] 6-l% 
NIA 
2_06~0 

129% 
309% 
027% 
) 21% 
3 98% 
2 51% 
!38% 
I 07% 

1.12% 
2.'J2% 
0 )5% 

I 05% 
2 78% 
2_24% 
l 4:!% 
0.60% 
134% 
3 97% 
1.99% 
]_36% 

r io1 

BEs1 Long
Tcm1 Gro~~1h 

Estimate 

6_67% 

5 87% 
3.85% 
14.76% 
6.95% 
10.00% 
15.65% 
5.93% 
9.63% 

21.74% 
4 35% 
9.60% 
8,7,1% 

698% 
6.92% 
1L85% 
1·1-62% 
11.13% 
16.70% 
1605% 

NIA 
3.91% 
]8.57% 
9.42% 
5.85% 
9.16% 
9.57% 
5.20% 
!1.C.8% 
8.95% 
10.30% 
7_53% 
9.87% 
7 50~0 
10.50% 
!l.33% 
4.12% 
13_50% 
7.50% 
4-44% 
8 26% 
811% 
11.0!% 
17.C.1% 

NIA 
8.00% 
NIA 

8.'18% 
12.55% 
10.30% 

NIA 
]6 84% 
]0_.\5% 

12 48% 
!2_68'~• 

fl ll 

Market 
Capirnlizmion

\Veiglncd 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.0010% 
0.0009% 
0.0014% 
0.0026% 
0.0005% 
0.0145% 
0.00115% 
0.0023% 
0.0013% 
0.0011% 
0.002·1% 
0.0056% 
0.0065% 
0_0023% 
0.0019% 
0.0038% 
O_OOl6'Vo 
()_0006% 
0.0005% 
0.0000% 
0.0065% 
()_0018% 
()_0021% 
0.0016'% 
0.00!6% 
0.0060% 
0.0026% 
0.0011% 
0.0045% 
0.0019% 
0.0012% 
0.0009% 

Wo 
0.0042% 
0.0010% 
0.0043% 
0 0005% 
0 0079% 
0_0025% 
0 0023% 
0.0162~0 

()_0023% 

0.0004% 
() 0000% 
0.0002% 
00000% 
00138% 
0.0036% 
0.0013% 
0.0000% 
0.0054% 
0 0038% 
0.0037% 
0.0008% 
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[12] 

Market 
Capilalization
\Vcighted BEst 

Long-Tenn 
GrU1~1h Estimate 

Q_0068% 

0.0035% 
0.0021% 
0.(J<l.1()% 

0.0095% 
0.0049% 
(l.0598% 

0.0165% 
0.0190% 
0.0326% 
0.0021% 
0.0099% 
0.0245% 
0.01·13% 
0.0059% 
0.0122% 
0.0377% 
0.0082% 
0.0096% 
()_0041% 

"" 0.0045% 
0.0097% 
0.0085% 
0.0052% 
0_0083% 
()_0370% 

0.0029% 
0.0180% 
0_0]9.\% 
()_0111% 
{)_0040% 

0.0057% 
0_0000% 
0.0215% 
0.0088% 
0.0058% 
(}_0224% 

O.OJB6% 
0.0027% 
0_007·1% 
{)_0957% 

0.0231% 
0.0065% 

,,}, 

()_0039% 
,,}, 

OQ.119'% 
0 0203% 
0_0091% 

'"' 0.06!M% 
0.0099% 
0_0234% 
{)_0073% 



S&P 500 

Alcoa Inc 
J\.fo!!cl Inc 

Companv 

McGraw l-h!I Financial Inc 
Medtronic PLC 
CVS lk~lth Corp 
Micron Tedmology Inc 
Motorola Solutions Inc 
Murphy Oil Corp 
Mylan NV 
Laboratory Corp of Amenca l-Jo!dings 
Tenet Healthcare Corp 
Newell Uubbermmd Inc 
Newmont Mining Corp 
l\vcnty-F1rs1 Cemury Fox inc 
NIKE Inc 
NiSource Inc 
Nub le Energy Inc 
Norfolk Southern Corp 
Evcrsnurce Energy 
NonluapGrnmman Corp 

\Veils Fmgo & Co 
Nucor Corp 
PVH Corp 
Occidenml Petroleum Corp 
Ommcllm Group Inc 

ONEOK Inc 
Owcns-llli11n1s Inc 
PG&E Corp 
Parker-l-Ianmfin Corp 
i'PLCnrp 
rcps1Co lnc 
Exelon Corp 
CnnocoPhilhps 
PulteGmup hie 

Pmnude Wes! Capital Corp 
Pimcy llowes Inc 
Plum Creek Timber Co Inc 
PNC Fmanclill Services Group !ncffhc 
PPG Industries Inc 
Praxair Inc 

i'rcci.1inn Castpans Curp 
Progre.1>11e Corp/The 
Pubhc Service Enterprise Group Inc 
Rayt!ieon Co 
Rober! l-!alfln1cma!1onal Inc 
Ryder Sy~1cm Inc 
SCANA Cmp 
E<l1son lmcrnatiunal 
Schlumhergcr Ltd 
Char!~s Schwab Corp/TI1c 
Sherwin-\V1lhams Co/The 
JM Smucker Coffhe 
Snap-on Inc 
AMETEK Inc 
Sou1bcrn Co/The 

Ticker 

A,\ 

MAT 
MJlfl 
MDT 
CVS 

MU 
MSJ 
MUR 
MYL 
LH 

THC 
N\VL 
NEM 
FOXA 
NKE 
NI 

''BL 
NSC 

ES 
NOC 
WFC 
NlJE 
rvH 
OXY 
OMC 
OKE 
DI 

PCG 
rH 
PPL 
PEP 
EXC 
COP 

Pl-It.I 
PN\V 
PB! 
PCL 
PNC 
PPG 
PX 
PCP 
PGU 
PEG 
RTN 
Rl-11 

R 
SCG 
EIX 
SLB 

SCJ-1\V 
SHW 
SJ/'l.·I 

SNA 
AME 
so 

11 I 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35% 

[SJ 

Shares 
Outsrnnding 

(million) 

1222.382 
338_]]9 

273.700 
!,•115.067 
1,135.266 
1,081510 

211.273 
177.967 
4119.406 
100..136 
99.154 

268.978 
499.847 

1,327.615 
682.190 
317.378 
31!7_846 
304.849 
3!7.405 
!93.785 

5,162.900 
319.049 

82_5:!7 
770 566 
244 312 
208 753 
161.251 
.179_974 
142.455 
667.287 

1,476051 
1161.2·"1 

1,231.462 
36,1.606 
110.746 
201 .666 

176.06! 
520 690 

135 926 
:!88.310 
141 768 
587-565 
506 362 

305 142 
135 263 
5J_JQ9 

1-12 917 
325 81 l 

!,269.727 
1,313.002 

93 [116 

119.663 

58 094 
24!_4]0 

908.997 

l\Jontunu-Dakotu Utilities Co. 

l\larkcl DCF Calculntion 

121 

Dividend 
Yield x 

(l + 0_625u) 

2.50% 

[6) 

Price 

13.42 
28.160 

1D4.300 
74-450 
99.290 
28.130 
59.750 
47.610 
72.260 

119.560 
47.860 
JS. 130 
26.490 

3·1.080 

981140 
43A20 
50.720 

100.850 

·18.760 

154.0.\0 
55.100 
48.860 

103.350 
80.100 

75.760 
'18.100 
23.910 
52.920 

1 !9.360 
3·1.030 
95.120 
34.020 
67.920 
\9_300 

61.200 
22.370 
42200 
91.730 

221.560 
12!.930 
206 690 

26.660 
4!.5.JO 

](µ!_000 

55A50 
95.360 

52 980 
6[}.940 

9·1 610 
30.500 

278 000 
115.920 
149.550 

52 ·120 
4.\.300 

131 

E:»pccted 

f4J 

Second al)' 

Market Investor 
Grov.1h Ra!e (g) Required Return 

9.90% 

171 

Market 

Capitalimtion 
{Smillion) 

16.404 
9.528 

28,5·17 
106,096 
112,72] 

30,42.J 
12,624 
8,473 

35,36·1 
12,008 
4,746 

10,256 
13,2•1 I 
45,245 
67,428 
13,781 
19.672 
30.7·!4 
15,477 
29,851 

284,476 
15.589 
8,529 

6\,722 
18,509 
10,04! 
3,856 

:!5,100 
17,003 
22.708 

l•Hl,402 
29.)00 
83,641 

7,037 
6,778 
·l,511 
7,.130 

.\7,76] 
30,! 16 
35,154 
29.)02 
15,66-1 
21.03·! 
31,735 
7,500 
5,084 
7,572 

19,855 
120.129 
40,047 
25.906 
13,871 
8,688 

12,656 
'I0,269 

12.40% 

[8) 

Percent ofTornl 
Market 

Capitalization 

0.1017% 
0.0591% 
0.1770% 
0.6577°/u 
()_6987% 

0.0000% 
0.0783% 
0.0525% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
0_0636% 
0.0821% 
0.2805% 
0.4180% 
0.01154% 
0.!219% 
0.1906% 
0.0959% 
()_11150% 

1.7634% 
0_0966% 
0.0529'!-'i. 
0.3826% 
0.1147% 
0.0622% 
0.0000% 
0. !575% 
0.105·1% 
0.1408% 
0 8703% 
01816% 
0_5185% 
0.0436% 
0 0420% 
0_()2110% 
00-161% 
0 2961% 
0. !867% 
()_2179% 
()_1816% 
0_0971% 
0.130-1% 
0.1967% 
0.0465% 
0 0315% 
0.0469"/u 
0.1231% 
0 7447% 
{)_2482% 
0.lf,06% 
0.0860% 
0 0539% 
0 0785% 
02496% 

[9) 

Current 

Dividend 
Yield 

0.89% 
5-40% 
1_27% 
1.6-1% 
1..11% 
NIA 

2.28% 
2.'J4% 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

1.99% 
0_38% 
0.88'% 
l.l3% 
2.40% 
IA'.!% 
'.!_34% 
3.42% 
1.8~% 

2.72% 
J_05% 
0_ J 5~;, 

}_60% 

2.6<1% 
5{)3% 
NIA 

3_44% 
'.! 11~:. 

4 38% 
'.! 75% 
3 64% 
-I JO% 
166% 
3 89% 
3.35% 
417% 

222% 
130% 
235% 
006% 
2 57% 
] 76% 
'.!_58% 

l.·H% 
I 55% 
411% 
'.!_74% 
211% 
079% 
0_96"/o 
221% 
142% 
069% 
490% 

[JO) 

BEst Long
Tcmi Gro\\llh 

E~tima1c 

6.67% 
9.50% 
12.50~0 

6.70% 
1·1.38% 
!1.22% 
9.83% 
13.00"/o 
11.48% 
ll.'12% 
13.99"/o 
9.38% 
1.93% 
14.74% 
11.7!% 
6.00% 
01:!% 
9.98% 
6.70% 
6_57% 
10.'!4% 
11-10% 
4.36% 
1100% 
6 57% 

10.85% 
435% 
5 93~~ 
892% 
1-58% 
636% 
6 78% 
7_:!5% 

8 50% 
506% 
1•1_00% 
527% 
701% 
7.28°.'o 
928% 

1078% 
9.18% 
4.81°/o 
6 64~~ 
15.68% 
13 08%1 
5 50°/o 
4.50% 
14.77% 
22.52% 
14 50"/o 
6.08% 
6 95% 
ll.05% 
3 85% 

[II] 

Market 
Capitaliui1ion· 

Weighted 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.0032% 
0.0022% 
0.0108"/o 
()_0099% 

'"' 0.0018% 
0.0015% 

n/a 

'"' '"' 0.0013% 
0.0003% 
0.0025% 
0.0047% 
0.0020% 
0.0017% 
0.00-!5% 
0.0033% 
0 0034% 
0.0480% 
00029% 
0.000!% 
0 0138% 
0.0030% 
0.0031% 

'"' 0 0054% 
0.0022% 
00062% 
0 02·Hl% 
00066% 
0 0223% 
00007% 
000!6% 
0 0009% 
00019% 
0.0066% 
0 0024% 
()_0051% 
()_0001% 
0.0025% 
0.0049~0 

00051% 
0.0007% 
0 0005% 
0 ()OJ<f'.'o 
0.0034% 
0.0157% 
{)_0020% 
000!5% 
00019% 
0 0008% 
{) 0005% 
()_0122% 
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[12) 

Market 
Cupitalization
\Veightcd BEst 

Long-Tenn 
Growth Estimate 

0.0068% 
0_0056% 
()_0221% 
0.044!% 
0.1004% 
0.0000% 
0.0077"/o 
()_0068% 

0_0000% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
0,0060'% 
0.0016% 
0_0413% 
()_0490% 

0.0051% 
0_0001% 
0_0190% 
0.0064% 
0.0122% 
0.18·11% 
0_0107% 
0 0023% 
0.0306% 
0 0075% 
0 0068% 
0_0000% 
0.0093% 
{)_0094% 

0.002:!% 
0 055·1% 
0.0!23% 
0_0376% 
0_0037% 

00021% 
0,0039% 
0_0024% 
0_0208% 
0 0136% 
00202% 

00196% 
0_0089%, 
0.0063% 
OJJ!J1% 
0.0073% 
0_00·11% 
0.0026% 
()_0055% 

0 1100% 
0 0559% 
0 0233% 
0.005'.!% 
0 0037% 
0 0087% 
0.0096% 



S&PSOO 

Companv 

Akoalne 
BB&T Corp 
Southwest Airhnes Co 
Southwestern Energy Co 
Stanley Black & Decker Inc 
Publfr Storage 
SunTrust Bunk~ Inc 
Sysco Corp 
TECO Energy Inc 
Ternro Corp 
Tex-as Instruments Inc 
Tcxtrnn Inc 
Thermo Fisher Sden1ific Inc 
Tiffany & Co 
TJX 01s lncffi1c 
Torchmark Corp 
To1nl System Services Inc 
Tyco ln!crnational Plc 
Uniori Pacific Corp 
Uni!cdHcahh Group lnc 
Unum Group 
Mam1hon Oil Cc,rp 
Varian Medical Sy,1cms Irie 
Ventas Inc 
VFCmp 
Vornado Rci1lry Trust 
ADT Corpffhe 
Vu!cnn /l.latcnal5 Co 
\Vcyedmeuscr Co 
\Vhirlp,rnl Corp 
Wilha= Cns lncffi1c 
ln!cg,rys En~rgy Group lnc 
\Vi~consin Energy Corp 
Xcro_>;: Corp 

Adobl! Systems Inc 
AES Corp/VA 
Amgen hie 
,\pple Inc 
Autmksk Inc 
Cintas Corp 
Comcrut Corp 
Molson Coors Brewing Co 
KL1\-Tencor Corp 
Marriott lmcrrmtmnal Inc/MD 
/l.kCorma:k & Co inc/MD 
Nordstrom lnc 
PACCAH Inc 
Coslcl1 \Vholcsalc Corp 
Sigma-Aldrich Corp 
St Jude Medical Inc 
Stryker Corp 
Tyolm Foods Inc 
Ahern Corp 
Applied Matennls Inc 
Time Warner Inc 

AA 
BBT 
LUV 
SWN 
SWK 
PSA 
ST! 

SYY 
TE 

TSO 
T:\'N 
n.·T 
TMO 
TJF 
TJX 

TMK 
TSS 
TYC 
UNP 
UNH 
UN!>! 

MRO 
VAR 
VTR 
VFC 
VNO 
ADT 
VMC 
\\'Y 

Wl-IR 
W/\IB 
TEG 
\VEC 
XRX 

ADBE 
AES 

AMGN 
AAPL 
ADSK 
CTAS 

CMCSA 
TAP 

KLAC 
MAR 
MKC 
JWN 

PCAR 
COST 
S!Al. 
STJ 
SYK 
TSN 

ALTR 
AMAT 
TWX 

[I] 

Dividend 
Yidd 

2.35% 

[SJ 

Shares 
Outstanding 

(million) 

1222 ]82 
723.159 
668.297 
]84.555 
153_7;!6 

172.761 
524.798 
592.3<13 
235.5,11 
125.746 

1,0•17_142 
277_fi..l4 
398.057 
129.279 
682.260 
127_!07 
185_054 
421.032 
875.59[ 
95L625 
249.51 I 
675_177 
100.072 
330.882 
425-488 

11!8 !6! 
17J _2•J7 
132 615 
5)8 727 

78 fi..l·I 
748961 

79.963 
2:!SA97 

l,!03 9.16 
500.269 
703.204 
760 324 

5,761 030 
227.621 
114 395 

2.l:!l .0-19 
163.2:!5 
159.921 
274.950 
l 15.816 
190-406 
354 666 
439 974 
119.460 

:!80.!22 
378 409 
304_573 
30! 089 

1,228 697 
824.602 

1\-lontana-Dakota Utilities Co. 

l\·lurkct DCF C:ilculntion 

[2] 

Dividend 
Yiddx 

(I + 0_625g) 

2.50% 

[6] 

Price 

13-42 
38.290 
40.560 
28.030 
98. 700 

IH7.9!0 
41.500 
37.030 
18.950 
85.830 
54.210 
4]_980 

125.680 
87..180 
64.540 
56.I JO 
39.560 
39.380 

106.230 
111 -400 

34.160 
31-100 
88.850 
68.900 
72-430 

10).490 
37.600 
85 520 
3!.SIO 

175.600 
51.190 
73.100 
·19 !20 
11.500 
76 060 
IJ.250 

157.910 
125 150 
56.HJO 
79 950 
57.760 
73 510 
58.800 
80.050 
75.300 
75 560 
65-350 

1·13.050 
])8.920 
70.050 
92.240 
39 sou 
·11.680 
19.79() 
84-410 

Ill 

Secondary 
Expected Market lnvesrnr 

Gro1'.1h Rate {11} Required Re!Um 

9.90% 

171 

Market 
Cnpimli:uuion 

{$million) 

16,40·1 
27,690 
27,106 
10,779 
15,173 
32,46·! 
21,779 
21.9]4 

4.464 
I 0.793 
56,766 
12,21 l 
50,028 
11,309 
•14,033 

7,132 
7,32[ 

16,580 
93,014 

106,011 
8,523 

20,998 
8,891 

22,798 
30,818 

19,473 
6,441 

11.341 
16,345 
13,810 
38,339 

5,845 
11,076 
12,695 
38,050 

9,317 
120,063 
720,993 

12,936 
9,146 

122,5!2 
11,999 
9,40J 

22,010 
8,721 

14,387 

23.177 
62,938 
16,595 
19,623 
J.J,904 
12,031 
12,549 
2·1.)16 
69.605 

12,411% 

[8] 

Percent ofTatul 
Market 

Cnpimli:wtion 

0.1017% 
()_1716% 

0.1680% 
0.0000% 
0.09·11% 
0.2012% 
0. 1350';-'o 
0.1360% 
0.0277% 
0.0669% 
0.3519% 
0.0757% 
()_)101% 

0.0701% 
0.2730% 
0.0442% 
()_0454% 
0_1028% 
0_5766% 
0.6571% 
0.0528% 
0_1302% 
0_0000% 

0.1413% 
0.1910% 
0.1207% 
0.0399% 
0_0703% 
0_1013% 
0.0856% 
0.2377% 
0.0362% 
0 0687% 
0 07117% 
00000% 
0.0578% 
0.7442% 
4-4693% 
0.0000% 
0.0567% 
0.7594% 
0.0744% 
0_0583% 

O.IJ64% 

0.05·11% 
0 0892% 
0.1437% 
()_)901% 

0.1029% 
0.1216% 
0.216·!% 
0.0746% 
0 0778% 
0. 1507% 
04315% 

[9] 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0.89% 
2.82% 
0.59% 
N/A 

2_!1% 
3.62% 
:!.3!% 
3.2A% 
4.75% 
1.98% 
2.51% 
0.18% 
0.48% 
J.74% 
l_J0% 
0.96% 
1.01% 
2.08% 
;!_07% 

1.35% 
1_93% 
2.70% 
NIA 

3_36% 
1_77% 
2-44% 
2.23% 
o_.17% 
]_68% 

2_05% 
4 53% 
3_72% 
3_44% 
2_4]% 

Nit\ 
3_02% 
200% 
1.66% 
Nit\ 

1_{)6% 

1.73% 

3.-!0% 
1.00% 
2.12% 
1.96% 
1.35% 
1.12% 
()_66% 

\_66% 

1.50% 
I 01% 
I 73% 
2_02% 
1.66% 

[10] 

BEst Long
Term Gro,~1h 

Estimate 

6.67% 
]0_84% 

i.1.91% 
4.69% 
9.80% 
5_]9% 

6.10% 
8.50% 

8.45% 
17.96% 
9.40% 
9.26% 
12.30% 
11.93% 
Jl.91% 
5.12% 
ll.00% 
l0.93% 
13.23% 
11.58"/o 
9.00% 
6_77% 

1050% 
3.68% 
l:!.80% 
8.58% 
6_0]'}~ 

5.50% 
•1_63% 
19 69% 
JO 50% 
3_:!0% 
5_50% 
9.15% 
[5.03% 
5.92% 
10.26% 
!S.63% 
17.·12% 
I 1-48% 
l:!.68% 
2.91% 
3.47% 
]5.·19% 
5.80% 
9.83% 
880% 
]0.28% 
B 48% 
10-45% 
!0.78% 
9.15% 

JI 50% 
J.2.68% 

11.03% 

[JI] 

J\.!nrht 
Capitalization

\Veightcd 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.00-18% 
0.0010% 

'"" 0.0020% 

0.0073% 
0.0031% 
00044% 
0.0013% 
0.001]% 
0.0088% 
0.0001% 
0.00!5% 
0_0012% 
0_00]6% 
0.0004% 
0.0005% 
0.0021% 
0_0\19% 
0.0088% 
0_0010% 
0.0035% 

nla 
0.0048% 
0_0034% 
0_0029% 
0.0009% 
0.0003% 
()_0037% 
()_()0\8% 

0.0108% 
0.0013% 
0.002·!% 
()_00\9% 

'"" 0.0017% 
0.0149% 
0.0743% 

n/u 
00006% 
00131% 
00017% 
CLOO:!O'}'o 

0.0014% 
0_0011% 
0_0()!7% 

0.0019% 
0 0044% 
()_0007% 

0 0020% 
0.0032% 
()_0008% 

0.0013% 
() 0030% 
() 0072% 
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[12] 

Market 
Cnpitali7.lltion
Weighted BEst 

Loug-Term 
Gru\\1h Estimate 

0_0068% 
0 0186% 
0_025!% 
0.0000% 
0,0092% 
0.0104% 
0_0082% 
O_Ol 16°/o 

0.0023% 
0.0120% 
()_0331% 

0_0070% 
0_0381% 

0.0084% 
0.0325% 
0_0023% 
()_0050% 

0.0112% 
0.0763% 
0_0761% 
0 0048% 
()_0088% 

00000% 
0 0052% 
0.02-15% 
OOIQ.\% 

{)_00::!4% 
0 00)9% 
OO(J.17% 
00169% 
()_0250% 
{)_0012% 

0 0038% 
0,0072% 
00000% 
0_0034% 
0 0764% 
0 6987% 
0.0000% 
0_0065% 
0_0963% 
0_0022% 

0.0020% 
00211% 
0003!% 
()_0088% 
()_0]26% 

00·!01% 
0_0087% 
00!:!7% 
0 0233% 
0 0068% 
{}_0089% 
0019!% 
0 0476% 



S&P500 

Company 

Alcon hie 
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc 

Amcm::m Airlines Group lnc 
Cardinal J-Icahh Jue 
Celgene Corp 
Ccmer Corp 
Cincinnati Finam:ial Corp 
Ci!hlevision Systems Corp 
DR Honon Inc 
Flowserve Corp 
Electronic Art~ Inc 
Express Scripts Holding Co 
E.xped1torn llllem111ional of\Vu.shingwn Im 
Fnstcnal Co 
M&T Bank Corp 
Fiserv Inc 
Fifth Third lli'.lllcorp 
Gilead Sciences Inc 
Hasbro Inc 
l lumington Bancshares lnc/011 
l lcalth Care REIT Inc 
Biogen Inc 
Line<1rTcchnology Corp 
Runge Rcsmuccs Corp 
NoblcCnrp pk 
Northern Trust Corp 
Payche..x lnc 
People's Umtcd Financial Inc 
Patterson Cos Inc 
Pall Corp 
QUALCOM/\.I Inc 
Roper Technologies Inc 
!loss Stmcs Inc 
AutoNation Inc 
Starbucks Corp 
KeyCorp 
Staples Inc 
Sime Sirect Corp 
US B<incorp/MN 
Sym11ntcc Corp 
T Rowe Price Group Inc 
Krnll Fomfo Group Inc 
\Vaste Management Inc 

CBS Corp 
Aciuvis p!c 
Whole Fonds Marke! lnc 
Comacllation Brnnds lnc 
XilmJ\ Inc 
DENTSPLY Jrucrnauonal Inc 
Zions O;incorporat1on 
Invesco Ltd 
ln!uit Inc 
Morgan Stanley 
Micnichip Technology Inc 
ACE Lid 

Ticker 

AA 
BBBY 
AAL 
eAH 

eELG 
CERN 
eJNF 
eve 
OHi 
FLS 
EA 

ESR..'\ 
E:\'PD 
FAST 
MTB 
FISV 
FITB 
GILD 
HAS 

HDAN 
lICN 
BllB 

LLTC 
RRe 
NE 

NTRS 
PAYX 
PBCT 
roco 
PLL 

QCOM 

ROP 
ROST 

AN 
SBUX 
KEY 
SPLS 
SIT 
USB 

SYMC 
lllOW 
KRFT 
WM 
CBS 
ACT 
\VFM 

STZ 
XLNX 
XRAY 
ZION 
JVZ 

INTU 
MS 

MCI-IP 
ACE 

[I] 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35% 

[5[ 

Shares 
Outstanding 

{million) 

1222.381 
173.!82 
692.799 
330.13! 
793.144 
343.932 
!6·!.358 
121.568 
366.625 
134-451 
J 10.036 
729-291 
191_09\ 
193.955 
JJ2.856 
238.05J 
815.207 

1,483.063 
114.616 
810946 
350.104 
2J5_230 
239. !94 
169.072 
241.955 
233.369 
363 228 
308.216 
103_ I !7 
l06 6-15 

1,629.569 
100-445 
206 895 
114.025 

1,500 500 
843 751 
6°!0 487 
4 I 2.283 

1,711:?.705 
682.380 
260.585 
591_940 
457.822 
457.'186 
)92.769 

360.763 
171.374 
261.437 
139.85·1 
203.066 
430_7()6 
276 726 

1,971.678 
:?01.449 
326.591 

J\ilontana-Dakota Utilities Co. 

l\larkct DCF Cnlculation 

Pl 

Dividend 

Yieldx 
{I + 0.625g) 

2.50%. 

[6[ 

Price 

13.42 
70.460 
48.285 
84.340 

1()8_060 

7L8l0 
50_6'10 
19.980 
25.400 
58.530 
58.090 
86-400 
45.830 
42 620 

119.670 
77.600 
'.W.000 

100.510 
70.790 
10.860 
72.020 

373.930 
46.130 
63 560 
17.JIO 
73 150 
·IR.390 
IS 110 
46 955 
97 320 
68_000 

16!1_170 
98 880 
61 550 
49 580 
14 450 
16.320 
77 120 
42 870 
24 925 
81-!80 
8.!.750 
49.530 
62 130 

282 860 
.17 760 

I I 5_940 
43 360 
51.000 
28 335 
·11 420 

100.330 
37 310 
47 655 

106.990 

Ill 

Expected 

[4] 

Sccm1dary 
Market Investor 

Growth Rme (d Rc9uircd Return 

9.9ll% 

171 

Mnrkct 
Capitahzation 

(Smillion) 

16,'!04 
12,202 
33,452 
27,843 
85,707 
24,698 
8)23 
4,427 
9,312 
7,869 

18,(J!O 

63,011 
11,7511 

12,528 
15,899 
!8,473 
16,304 

149,063 
8,822 
ll,807 

25,214 
87,%0 
11,0J·I 
10,746 
4,188 

17,07! 
17,577 
·l,h57 
.J,8·!2 

!0.379 
110,HI I 

16,892 
20,158 

7,018 
74,395 
12.1'!2 
10,•153 

31,795 
76,!25 
17,008 
2!,154 
50,167 
22,676 
28,.12·1 

1 I l ,099 
17,'.!JO 
19,86'! 
11,336 
7,1)3 

5,754 
17,840 
27,76·1 
73,5b3 

9,600 
3·1,'J.12 

12..10% 

rsr 

Percent ofTotal 
Market 

Capita!buion 

0.1017% 
0.0000% 
0.2074% 
0.1726% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
0.0000'% 
0.0274% 
0 0577% 
0_0488% 
0.0000% 

0.0000'% 
0.0543% 
0.0777% 
0.0986'% 
0.0000% 
0 !011% 
0.92<!0% 
()_0547% 
()_()546% 

0.1563% 
0.0000% 
0.0684% 
0.0666% 
ll.0000% 

0 1058% 
0.1090% 
0.0000% 
0.0300% 
0_0643% 
061169% 
0 1047% 
0. !268% 
0.0000% 
0.4612% 
() 0756% 
0.06411% 
0.l971% 
0.4737% 
()_1054~'" 

0 131 !% 
03110% 
0.1406% 
0.1762% 
()_0000% 
0.10611% 
0.1232% 
0.0703% 
0.0-142% 
() 0357"/o 
0.!106% 
0 1721% 
0.4560% 
()_0595% 

0.2166% 

[9] 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0.89% 
NIA 

0.83% 
1.62'% 
NIA 
NIA 

3.63% 
3.00% 
0.98% 
L23% 
NIA 
NIA 

1.40% 
263% 
2.34% 
NIA 

2.6ffi1o 

1.71% 
2.60% 
2-21% 
·l.58~'. 

NIA 
2.60~0 

0.25% 
8.67% 
J.97% 
3.14% 
4.43% 

1.87% 
1.25% 
2.82% 
0.59% 
0.95% 

NIA 
1.29% 
!_ll0~1o 

2.9·1% 
1.56% 

2.41% 
2.56% 
260% 
3.11% 
0.97% 
NIA 

1.09% 
1.07% 
286% 
057% 
0 85°/o 
2.61% 
1 om-a 
161% 
]_00% 

2.43% 

[JO] 

BEst Long
Tcrrn Grmvth 

Estimate 

6_67% 
7.118% 
23.54% 
I !.55% 
2661'% 
JS.47% 

NIA 
1.02% 
ll.20% 
11.76% 
15.67% 
12.91% 
l!.32% 
15.75% 
6.113% 
12.96% 
9_60% 
13.05% 
I0.40% 
7.06% 
5_ 13~{, 
17.01% 
9.35% 
17.111% 
-5.53% 
12.94% 
!062% 

NIA 
9_78% 
1099% 
10.46% 
13.4J% 
13_5Q'l{, 

12.32% 
17.68% 
6.68% 
0.17% 
9_89% 
7.70% 
8.!1% 
11.59% 
8.16% 
790% 
14.9.\% 
1548% 
12.90% 
10.07% 
9.2•1% 
9-50% 
847% 
12.56% 
14 67% 
12.10% 
5 10% 
ll..14% 

fill 

Market 
Copitali7.ation

\Vcightcd 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 

ill" 
0.0017% 
0.0028% 

,1, 
,i, 

0.0000% 
0.00011% 
0_0006% 
0.0006% 

ill' 
ill' 

0.0()08% 
0.0020% 
0.0023% 

n/il 

0_0026"/,, 

0.0158% 
0.0014% 
0.0012% 
0.0072% 

'"" 0.0018% 
0.0002% 
0.0000% 

0.0021% 
0.0034% 
0.0000% 
0.0006% 
0.0008% 
0_0194% 
0.0006~~ 

0_0012% 

ill• 
0.0060% 
0.0014% 
0.0()19% 

0.0031% 
0.0108% 
0.0025% 
0.003.\% 
0.0081% 
0.00·1·1% 
0.00! 7% 

"" ()_0012% 

<LOOI]% 
0.002()% 
0 OOll3% 
0.0003% 
{)_0029% 

00017% 
0.0073% 
0.00!8% 
()_()053% 
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Murk ct 
Capirnlization
Weightcd BEst 

Long-Tenn 
Growth Estimate 

0.0068% 
0.0000% 
0.0488% 
0.0199% 
0_()()00°/o 
0.0000% 

ill' 
0.0003% 
0.0065% 
0.0043% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.006\% 
{}_0112% 

0.0067% 
0.0000% 
0.0097% 
0.1206% 
{)_0057% 
0.0039% 
O.llOf!O''/;, 
0.0000% 
{)_0064% 

00114% 
0 0000% 
0_0137% 
00116% 

illo 
0.0029% 
0_0071% 
0.0718% 
00141% 
00171% 
0_0000% 

0.0815% 
0.0050% 
0 0001% 
00195% 
()_0365% 
00086% 
O OJ 52% 
0.0254% 
0.0111% 
0.0263% 
0 0000"/u 
0.0138% 
00124% 
0 0065% 
0 ()l).12% 

0 0030% 
O.OJJ9% 
0 0252% 
0.0552% 
0 0030% 
00183% 



S&P500 

Compilny 

Alcoa Inc 
Chesapeake Energy Corp 
O'Reilly Automotive Inc 
Allstate Corpffhc 
FUR Systems Inc 
Equity Residcntiu! 
BorgWarner Lnc 
Newfield Exploration Ca 
Urban Oulfitters Inc 
Simon Property Group Inc 
Eastman Chemical Co 
AvalonBay Communities Inc 
Prudential Financial Inc 
United Pared Service Inc 
Apartment lnve5lmcnt & Management Co 
Walgrccns Boolf. Alliance Inc 
McKesson Corp 
Lockbecd Martin Carp 
AmcrismuccBcrgcn Corp 
Cameron lnterna1ion11I Corp 
Capital One Financial Corp 
Waters Corp 
Dollm Tree !nc 
Darden Rcs1aurnnts Inc 
SimD1sk Corp 
Diamond on:~horc Drilling Inc 
NetApp Inc 
Ciuix Sys1ems lnc 
Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co/The 
DaVita l lcahhCare Par1ncrs Inc 
Hurtf ord Finaucial Services Group (ncffi1c 
lrim Mountain Inc 
Estee Lauder Cos lncffhe 
Lorillard lnc 
Yahool Jnc 

Princirml Financiiil Group Inc 
Allegheny Technologies Inc 
Stencycle Inc 
Universal Health Scn'tces lnc 
E•TRADE Finm1cia! Corp 

Skyworks Solutions Inc 
Na1umal 01lwdl Varco Inc 
Quest Dimmoslics Inc 
Rockwell Automation Inc 
American TuwerCorp 
Rcgencron Pharmaceuticals Inc 
Ami11'.on com Inc 
Ralph L•turen Corp 
Boston Properties !nc 
Amphenol Corp 
Pmnecr Natural Re~ourccs Co 
Valero Energy Corp 
L-3 Communications Holdings Inc 
\Ve5tcrn Uniun Coffhc 
Cl-I Rohinson \Vnrldw1dc Inc 

Ticker 

AA 
CIIK 
ORLY 
ALL 
FUR 
EQR 
B\VA 
NFX 

URBN 
SPG 
EMN 
AVB 
PRU 
UP5 
ATV 

\VB,\ 
MCK 
LMT 
ABC 
CAM 
COF 
WAT 
DLTR 
ORI 

SNDK 
DO 

NfAP 
CTXS 

GT 
OVA 
l-110 
IRM 
EL 
LO 

Yf-100 
i'FG 
ATI 

SRCL 
Ul!S 

ETFC 
SWKS 
NOV 
DGX 
ROK 
AMT 

REGN 
Af'..1ZN 

RL 
BXP 
AP/-! 
PXD 
VLO 

LLL 
WU 

CHRW 

I II 

Dividend 

Yield 

2.35% 

[5] 

Shares 
Outstanding 

(million) 

1222382 
665.123 

!01.801 
408.879 
139.848 
363.798 
226.265 
!62.697 

130.518 
311.261 
1411.977 
132.209 
454.184 
702.3·14 
156.278 

\J)90_756 

232.845 
31·1.761 
219.605 
]9],406 

549-458 
82 677 

:!05_760 

125 792 
207.888 
137.159 
311 758 
!60.092 
269_903 
214 94 ! 
419.929 
210.555 
230.125 
360.328 
9)8 193 
294 386 
109 204 
85 216 
91 .790 

289.851 
191.0JS 
39·1.382 
!43 636 
135 4·14 
423 089 
101.306 
465.6111 

61-433 
153-402 
310.47·1 
]49_377 
514 029 

82 360 
516311 
147.856 

l\'lonh1nn-Dakota Utilities Co. 

I\.1urkct DCF Calculation 

f21 

Dividend 
Yield x 

(\ + O.fi25g) 

2.511% 

[6] 

Price 

13.42 
15.770 

217.1130 
69.660 
30.890 
73.860 
59.100 

39.240 
·10.0·IO 

181.490 
76.220 

164.340 
81.600 

100.530 
37.73() 
112.930 

223..\00 
186.600 
114.300 
54.820 
80.850 

125.190 
76AIO 
63.770 
66.9°\0 
33.470 
36.250 
67. l60 

28 365 
81'100 
40.770 
34.490 
81.290 
69.860 
42.565 
51.120 
33_'J90 

133..\30 
116 950 
28 790 
92 250 
54.410 
71.420 

JI R 600 
94 530 

·157-460 
421-780 
])3-4!0 
132 310 

55 370 
172 780 
56.900 

11·1_9!0 
20 280 
64 390 

[J] [4] 

Seccmdmy 
Expected Markel Investor 

Grm~1h Rate (i!) Required Return 

9.90% 

[7] 

Market 
Capita!iz:mon 

($million) 

16,404 
10,489 
22,175 
28,'183 

4,320 
26,870 
13,395 

6,38·1 
5,226 

56,491 
11,355 
21,727 
37,061 
70,607 

5,896 
90,456 
52,018 
58,734 
25,IOI 
!0,493 
4·1,42·1 
10,350 
15.722 
8,022 

!3,916 
4,591 

11,301 
]())52 

7,656 
J7,432 
17,121 
7,262 

18,707 
25,173 
39,93·1 
15,049 
3,712 

I l,J70 
10,735 
H,J.15 

17,623 
21,458 
10,258 
16,064 
39,995 
46,343 

196,415 
8,196 

20,297 
!7,!91 
25,809 
29,248 

9.464 
I0,471 
9,520 

l2AO% 

i'l 

Percent of Total 
Mmket 

Ci!pitalizntion 

0.1017% 
0.0650% 
0.0000% 
0.1766% 
0.0268% 
()_]666% 

0.083~{, 

0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.3502% 
()_0704% 

0-1347"/o 
0.2297% 
0.4377% 
0.0366% 
0_5607% 

0.322·1% 
0_36-11% 
0.1556% 
0.0000% 
() 2754% 

00000% 
0,0000% 
0,0-197% 
0 0863% 
0 0000% 
0_0701% 
0 0000% 
0.0000% 
0 0000% 
0 1061% 
{) 0450% 
01160% 
0_]560% 

0 0000% 
00933% 
0.0230% 
0_0000% 
0 0665% 
00000% 
0 1092% 
0 0000% 
0 0636% 
0 0996% 
0 2479% 
()_0000% 
0 0000')~ 
0.0508% 
0 1258% 
0_]066% 
()_0000% 
00000% 
0 0587')~ 
0.06~9% 

0 0590% 

[9] 

Currcn1 
Dividcud 

Yield 

089% 
2.22% 
NIA 

l.72% 
1-42% 
2.99% 
0_88% 

NIA 
NIA 

3_3]% 
2_10% 

3.04% 
2_8·1%. 

2.90% 
3.!B% 
]_63% 

0.43% 

3.22% 
1-01% 
NIA 

1.98% 
NIA 
NIA 

3.45% 
1.79% 
1_49"/o 

l.82% 
NIA 

0 85% 
NIA 

l.77% 
5.51% 
! 18% 
3.78% 

NIA 
297% 
2 12% 
NIA 

0 3.1')-;, 

NIA 
0.56% 
3 31!% 
2 ])')/o 

2 19% 
I 78% 
NIA 
NIA 

I 50% 
197% 
090% 
005% 
2.81% 

2 26% 
3 06",'o 

2.36% 

IHlJ 

BEst Lung
Term Gro\.11\b 

Estimate 

667% 
623% 
17-45% 
8.73% 
!5_00% 
7_35% 
11.66% 
l!.00% 
16.96% 
7.39% 
7.20% 
7_06'i1o 

l!.00% 
11.57% 
7.72% 
15.65% 
15 95% 
7_97% 
l8.5B% 
6 20% 
6 85% 
9.31% 
15.!2% 
12.65% 
1032% 
-4 00"/n 
JI 16% 

14 1·!% 
NIA 

ll.70% 
9_00% 
12_3)% 

1030% 
8 64% 
1060% 
13.50% 
lh 10% 
15 33% 
9 03% 
18 52% 
19-48% 
-5 25% 
JO 22% 
89!% 
!5 67% 
19.55% 
40.35% 
103b% 
7 86% 
10 73~~ 
-3_80% 
-2.33% 
922% 
7.38"/o 
J!_l).f% 

[JI] 

Market 
Capi!alizntion

\Veiglued 
Dividend Yield 

()_0009% 

0.001·1% 

'"' 0.0030% 
0.0004'% 
0.0050% 
0.0007% 

11/11 

'"" 0_0]16'% 
0_0015% 
0.0041% 
0.0065% 
0.0127% 
0.0012% 
0.0091% 
0.0014% 
0.0!17% 
0.0016% 

'"" ()_0054% 

'"" '"" 0.0017% 
0.0015% 
0.0000"/o 
()_0013% 

nla 
0,0000% 

ri/n 
0.0019% 
()_0025% 

0.0014% 
0.0059% 

n/a 
()_0028% 
0_()[)05% 

'"" 0.0002% 

'"" 0 0006% 
0 0000% 
0.0014% 
0.0022% 
0.004-1% 

'"" 
'"" 0.0008% 

0 0025% 
00010% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
0.0013% 
00020% 
0_0014% 

EL15-_ 
Exlnbi! No. __ (JSG-2) 
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[12] 

Markel 
Capitalization
\Veightcd BEst 

Long-Term 
Growth Estimme 

0.0068% 
0 00~0% 
0_0000% 

0.0154% 
0.0040% 
0.0122% 
0.0097% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0259% 
0.0051% 
0.0095'!-'o 
0.0253% 
0.0506% 
0.0028% 
()_0878'% 
0_0514% 

0.0290% 
0.0289% 
0.0000% 
0.0189% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0_0063% 
0.0089% 
0.0000% 
0.0078% 
0.0000% 

'"" 0.0000% 
0.0096% 
0.0056% 
0.0119'!-'o 
0.0135% 
0.0000% 
0.0126% 
0.0037% 
0.0000% 
0.0060'% 
0.0000"/o 
0.0213% 
0.0000% 
0 0065% 

0.0089% 
0.0388% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
()_()053% 

0.0099% 
0.0114% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
(}_()054% 

0.0048% 
0.0065% 



S&P500 

Companv 

Akoalnc 
Accenture PLC 
Yurnl Brnrn:!s Inc 
Prologis Inc 
FirstEneq,'Y Corp 

VeriS1!,'1l Inc 
Quanl!l Services Inc 
Ameren Corp 
Henry Schein Inc 
Broadrnm Corp 
NVIDIA Corp 
Scaled Air Corp 
Cognirnnt Technology Solu1ions Corp 
lnmitive Surgicul Inc 
CONSOL Energy Inc 
Affiliated Mmm£crs Group Inc 
Aetna Inc 
Republic Services Inc 
eBay Inc 
Goldm;m S11d1s Group lndfhe 

Sempra Energy 
Moody's Curp 
Prict'line Group !nctThc 
FS Networks Jue 
Akmm1i Technologies Inc 
QEP Resources In~ 
Reynolds American Inc 

Devon Energy Corp 
Google Irie 
Red Hat Inc 
J-ludrnn City Flnncorp Jm: 
Alkginn rte 
Ni:1lli~ Inc 
Agi!i:nl Tcclnmlog1cs Inc 

Amhcm Inc 
C/l.!E Gruup Inc/IL 

Juniper Networks Inc 
B!nckllock !nc 

DTE Energy Cn 
NASDAQ 0!1.-IX Gmup lncffhc 

Phihp Moms lnlcrnationnl Inc 
Time Warner Cnblc Inc 

Salesforcc_com me 

l\!ctLifo Inc 
Munsunlo Co 
Conch lnc 

Fluor Corp 
Dun & Brnds1rec1 Corpfrhe 
Edwards Lifosci~nccs Corp 
Ameriprise Fmnncinl Inc 
Xcel Energy Inc 
Rockwell Collins Inc 
FMC Tcdmolog1cs Inc 
Zimmer Holdings Inc 
CBRE Group Inc 

Ticker 

AA 
ACN 

YUJ\-1 
PLO 
FE 

VRSN 
PWR 
AEE 
HSIC 

BRCM 
NVDA 

SEE 
CTSH 
ISRG 
CNX 
AMG 
AET 
RSG 

EBAY 
GS 

SRE 
MCO 
?CLN 
FFIV 

AKAM 
QEP 
RAJ 
DVN 

GOOGL 
RHT 

HCBK 
AILE 
NFLX 

A 
ANrM 
Ctl-·IE 
JNPR 
llLK 
DTE 

NDAQ 
PJ\-1 

TWC 
CIU\J 
!'.·!ET 
1\·ION 
CO!! 
FLR 
DNB 
EW 

AMP 
XEL 
COL 
FTI 

ZMll 
CBG 

111 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.Js•;,, 

151 

Shares 
Ou1standing 

(mi!lion) 

!221.382 
626.255 

·132-401 
521. !76 
·12L985 
116_4]4 

20·1.495 
241.635 

83.618 
549.000 
553.172 
211.253 
6!0-499 
36.858 

2:!8.652 
54.717 

3.19.::wo 
JSJ.347 

1,214.822 
432.394 
2·17.339 
202.052 

51.835 
71.655 

178.856 
176.661 
53.2_01] 

411.{J.12 
288 265 
]8]_) 19 

s:rn_935 
95.677 
60_62) 

335.8!0 
264.536 
337 549 
405.790 
!6·1-952 

179.330 
169.188 

1.549 09) 
282_5 J 8 
655 556 

l,119.239 
476 !03 
275831 
146.573 
36 03 l 

107.558 
182.312 
506.660 
132.269 
230.912 
170.006 
)]1_958 

l\.Jontana-Dakota Utilities Co. 

j\·l:Jrkcl DCF Calculation 

f21 

Dividend 
Yield x 

(I + 0.625g) 

2.50% 

16] 

Price 

13.42 
92.650 
85.960 
•I0.200 
35.910 
63.SIO 
28.910 
'!0.940 

137.100 
44.205 
22.195 
45.600 
58.540 

495.980 
32-480 

116.130 
106 870 
40.630 

58.260 
196.420 
106. 170 
107.520 

1,237.810 
122.0'.!0 
73.780 
2Z.500 
73.300 

68.210 
5·!8.770 
75.260 
9.300 

61-150 
556.500 
41.370 

150.930 
90.910 
:!6AJO 

363.940 
79.630 
48.63() 

1!3.·170 
155 s:w 
72.820 
Sl.290 

I !3.960 
38.210 
60.HO 

127.670 
126.650 
!25.280 
]J.910 
97.330 
·14.100 

109.840 
]l!.340 

131 14] 

Secondary 
E:-i:pccted Market lnves1or 

Growth Rn!e (g) Required Return 

9,90~:. 

171 

Market 

Capitali1.aticm 
(Smillion) 

!6,·!04 
SB,023 
37,169 
20,95] 

15,153 
7,395 
5,912 
9,933 

11,46-1 
24,269 
12,278 
9,633 

35,739 
18,281 
7,427 

12,373 
37,319 
l·l,275 
70,776 
8·1,931 
26,260 
21,725 
64,!62 

8,743 
13.196 
3,975 

38,997 
:rn,037 

158,191 
13,797 
4,919 
5,851 

33,737 
!3,892 
39,926 
30,687 
10,725 
60,0)) 

14,21!0 
8,228 

129,JOJ 
43,937 
47,738 
57,406 
54,257 
10,540 
8,815 
4,600 

13,622 
22,840 
17,!81 
!2,874 
10,183 
18,67] 

12,766 

12.40% 

181 

Percent ofTornl 
J\.forket 

Cnpitn!ization 

0.1017% 
0.3597% 

0.230·1% 
0.1299% 
0_0939% 
0_0000% 
0.0000% 
0.06!6% 
0.0000% 
0.1504% 
0.0761% 
0.0597% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
()_0460% 
0.0000% 
0.2313% 
0.0885% 
0.0000% 
0.5265% 
0.1628'% 
0.13·17% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0246% 
0.2•117% 
0.1738% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0 0363% 
0 0000% 
()_0861'% 

01475% 
0_1902% 
0.0665% 
0.3721% 
0 01185% 
0_0510% 

0.8015% 
0.272·1% 
0 0000% 
0 3558% 
0 3363% 
0.0653% 

0 05·16% 
0.0285% 
0 0000% 
01416% 
0_1065% 
0 0798% 
0 0000% 
0 1158% 
0 0000".'o 

191 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0.89% 
2_20% 

1-9!% 
3_58% 
4.01% 
NIA 
NIA 

4_01% 
NIA 

1.27% 
1.53% 
1.14% 
NIA 
NIA 

0_77% 
NIA 

0.94% 
2.76% 
Nl1\ 

!.32% 
2.6·1% 
1.26% 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
0_)6% 
] 66% 

141% 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

0.65% 
NIA 

0_97% 
1-66% 
2.20% 
LS!% 
240% 
3 47% 
206% 
·179% 
I 93% 
NIA 

2.92% 
l 72% 
J 53% 
!-40% 
1-45% 
NIA 

2.14% 
JTl''/o 
I 36% 
Nie\ 

0_80% 
NIA 

[10] 

BEst Long
Tcrm Growth 

Estima1e 

6.67% 
1030% 

11-31% 
7.91% 
0.31% 
1067% 
10.58% 
7.15% 

!l.10% 
1.J.50% 
9.70% 
9_53% 

15.97% 
11.110% 
12..10% 
15.15% 
1190% 
5.15% 
12.61% 
14.90% 
8 92% 
!3 50% 
1903% 
15 42% 
15.110% 
15 00% 
9.70% 
.J.32% 
!6211% 

17 IJ% 
+) 00% 

IJ.70% 
36·11% 
5.90% 
1003% 
!2_38% 

11..!0% 
1505% 
5.02% 
8'10% 
·129% 
1!_75% 
261111% 
7.15% 
8 92% 
1()72% 

5.67"/o 
10.25% 
\5_20% 
I !_65% 
5 {)()':'(, 
1044% 

JO 15% 
10.24% 
11.80% 

1111 

Maikct 
Capitnli;mtion

\Veighted 

Dividend Yield 

0 0009% 
0.0079% 
0_0044% 

0.00·17% 
0.00311% 

n!a 
,,;, 

0.0025% 
,,;, 

0.00!9% 
()_0012% 

0.0007% 

'"" n/n 
0.0004'% 

n!a 
0_0022% 

0.0024% 
,,;, 

0.0070% 
0.00·13% 
0.0017% 

'"' 
11111 

'"" 0.000!% 
()_()0811~0 

00024% 
,,;, 
nln 
,,;, 

0.0002% 
nfa 

0.0008% 
0.00.11 1% 

0.0042% 
0.0010% 
()_()089% 

0.0031% 
0.00)0% 
0 0311·!% 
0 0053% 

,,;, 
O OHJ4% 
0 00511% 
0 0023% 
0 00011'-'/o 
0_0004% 

,1, 
0.0030% 
0.0040",;. 

000!1% 
ofa 

0.0009% 
,,;, 

ELIS-_ 
E:d1ibi1 No.~(JSG-2) 
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[!2] 

Market 
Capitalizntiun
\Veightcd BEst 

Long-Term 
Growth Estimmc 

0.0068% 
0.0370% 
0.0261% 
0.0103% 
0.0003% 
()_0000% 

0.0000'% 
0.004·!% 
0.0000% 
0.02!8% 
0.0074% 
0.0057% 
0,0000% 
0_0000% 
()_0057% 

0.0000% 
0.0275% 
0,00·16% 
0_0000% 
0 0785% 
0_0145% 

0.0182% 
0_0000% 
00000% 
()_0000% 
1)_0037~~ 

0.0235% 
00075% 
0_0000% 
()_0000% 

0.0000% 
0_0050% 
0_0000% 
{)_0051% 
()_0241!% 
0_0235% 
0 0076% 
0.0560% 
0_004~% 

()_0045% 

0 0344% 
0 0320% 
0_0000"/o 
0 02541)-;, 
(){))00% 

00070% 
00031% 
0 0029% 
00000% 
00165% 
0 0053% 
0 0083% 
0_0000% 
00118% 
00000% 



S&P 500 

Alcon Inc 
MasterCard Inc 
GameStop Corp 
CorMa.>.:/nc 

Company 

Jntcrcontincntul Exchange Inc 
Fidelity National Jnformatrnn Services Inc 
Chipo1lc Mexican Grill Jue 
MeadWestvaco Corp 
Pepco Holdings Inc 
\Vynn Resorts Ltd 
DIRECTV 
Ho5pirn Inc 
Assurant Inc 
NllG Energy Inc 
Genworth Financial Inc 
Regions Finuncia! Corp 
Terndata Corp 
Mosaic Corfhe 
Expcdiu Inc 
Discovery Communications Inc 
CF Industries Holdi11gs Jue 
Vim:om Inc 
\Vyndham Worldwide Corp 
Google Inc 
Spectra Enerm' Corp 
First Solar Inc 
J\lead Johnson Nu1rnion Co 
Enscu PLC 
TE Conncchvity Lid 
Drncovcr Financrn! Services 
TripAdvisor Inc 
Dr Pepper Snapple Group Inc 
Scripps Networks lntcrncllvc Inc 
Visa !nc 

Xylc111 lndNY 
MarmhonPetroleum Corp 
Level 3 Commumcalions Inc 
Tractor Supply Cn 
Transocean L1d 
Essex Property Trust Inc 

General Grov.1h Propc111cs Inc 
Reohy Income Corp 
Seaga!e Technology PLC 
\Ves!cm Digital Cmp 
Fossil Gwup Inc 
Lom Rcsemch Corp 
Mohawk lndus1nes Inc 
Pentnir PLC 
/\.fonstcr u..,,·ernge Corp 
Vertex Phurmaccuuca!s Inc 
Facebook Inc 
Untied Rentals inc 
Delta AirLrncs Inc 
Nav1cn1 Cnrp 
Mallinckrodt PLC 

Ticker 

AA 
MA 

GME 
Ki'vlX 
ICE 
FIS 

CMG 
M\VV 
POlvl 

WYNN 
DTV 
HSP 
AIZ 
NRG 
GNW 

RF 
TDC 
MOS 
E:\1'E 
D!SCA 

CF 
VIAB 
WYN 

GOOG 
SE 

!'SLR 
MJN 
ESV 
TEL 
DFS 
TRIP 
DPS 
SNJ 
v 

XYL 
MPC 
LVLT 
TSCO 
RIG 
ESS 
GGr 

0 
STX 
WDC 
FOSL 
LRCX 
MHK 
Pl'lll 

MNST 
VRTX 

FD 
U\U 
DAL 
NAVI 

MNK 

[I] 

Dividend 
Yield 

2.35% 

[5] 

Shur es 
0UT51Hllding 

(million) 

1222.38:! 
1,116.113 

107.76'1 
208.870 
111.754 
283.306 

31.047 
167.4·ll 
25:! 815 
101.525 
502.801 
172.779 

68.866 
337.175 
497.389 

l.J-12.806 
145.150 
3·17.948 
I 13.920 
149.129 
47.902 

346 593 
120 0-15 
341.69'.! 
67L320 
100.791 
:::02_553 

ZJ·l.291 
·!06.591 
442 505 
130708 
EJ\ 731 
9.1_047 

1,957.4) I 
llll 371 
272 986 
)5-! 151 

136 480 
363 J•l ! 

65 125 
885.439 
'.::)2 539 

317.JlC 
231 032 

49 7!0 
151! 3:!5 
73 089 

179.639 
170.016 
243.613 

2,248.896 
96 970 

816297 
38902! 
JI 6 482 

J\·Jontana-Dali:ota Utilities Co. 

~·Iarkct DCF Calculation 

['.!] 

Dividend 
Yield x 

[3] 

Ex:pcc1cd 

[4] 

Secondary 
Murket Investor 

(l + 0.625g) Growth Rate (g) Required Return 

2.50% 

[5] 

Price 

13.42 
90_210 
311.540 
68.I JO 

224_530 
62.490 

621-340 
48.800 
25.980 

l11_070 
90_705 
87_290 
61.460 
25.24() 

8.790 
9_1130 

•13_990 
4.1_000 

94.230 
32.360 

287.470 
69_.ISO 
85-400 

537J·IO 
37.250 
59.670 
95_920 
27 2110 
66 550 
57.970 
80 490 
74_580 
69_860 
66.050 
37.020 
98 570 
55_9-tO 
86_060 
18 820 

221.950 
27.400 
·16_970 
58_720 
97 7·10 
83 980 
75.580 

173_500 
62_150 

137. I 10 
123.280 
78 770 
96.5110 
•14_640 
19 5.10 

I ]]_!80 

9.90% 

[7] 

l\.'larkct 
Capitnlimtion 

{Smi!lion) 

16,404 
!00,685 

4.153 
14,226 
25,092 
17,704 
19.291 
8,17! 
6,568 

!1).76 
·15,607 
15,082 

4.233 
8,510 
4,372 

13,200 
6,385 

15.310 
!0.735 
4,B26 

13,770 

2·1.07! 
J0,252 

!83.(J05 
25,007 

6,0!4 
19,429 
6,391 

27,()59 

25,652 
I0,52! 
14,299 
6,570 

129,288 
6,71·1 

26,908 
19,811 
11,745 
6,838 

14,454 
24,26! 
10,922 
18,637 
22,581 

4,175 
11,966 
!2,681 
11.165 
23,31 l 
30,033 

177,1-16 
9,365 

36;139 
7,601 

13,183 

12AO% 

[BJ 

Percent ofTotul 
Market 

Cnpi1alirn1ion 

0.!017% 
0.624!'% 
0.0257% 
0.0000% 
0.1555% 
0_1097'}', 
0.0000% 
0.0507% 
0.0.!07% 
0_0699"/o 

0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0262% 
0_052B% 

0.0000% 
0.0818% 
0,0000% 
0.09·!9% 
0.0665% 
0.0000% 
0_0854% 

0.1·192% 
0.0635% 
00000% 
0.1550')\, 

0.0000% 
0.1204% 
0,{)000% 

0.1677% 
0.1590",0 
{l.0000% 

0.0886% 
O.D·\07% 
0.8014% 
0.0416% 
0_166B% 
0.0000% 
0.0728% 
0.0000% 
()_0896% 
()_1504% 
0 0677% 
0 1155% 
0.1400% 
0_{)00{)% 

0_07·!2% 
0_0000% 
0,{)692% 

0.0000% 
0.000{)% 
()_0000% 
0.0000% 
0.2259% 
{)_0000% 
0_0000% 

[9] 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0.89% 
0.71% 

3.74% 
NIA 

1.16% 
1.66% 
NIA 

2.05% 
4.16% 
1.80% 
NIA 
NIA 

l.76% 
2.30% 
NIA 

2.44% 
NIA 

2.50"/o 
0.76% 
NIA 

2.09% 
1.90% 
1-97% 
NIA 

3.97% 
NIA 

J.72% 
2.20% 
1.74% 
]_93% 

NIA 
2.57% 
1.32% 
0_73% 

l.52% 
2.03% 
NIA 

0.7·1% 
3 !9% 
260% 
2.48% 
·184% 
3.68% 
2 05% 
NIA 

0_95% 

NIA 
2 06% 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

081% 
3.28% 
NIA 

[10] 

BEst Long
Term Grm\1h 

Estim11te 

6_67% 
17.50% 

1·1.93% 
15.31% 
17.61% 
!2.42% 
20_59% 
11_00% 
5.00% 
ll.00% 
2-25% 
18.30% 
7.71% 

31.52% 
5.00% 
2.77% 
10.13% 
9.35% 
14.72"/o 
!610% 
15.80% 
10.98% 
10.00% 
16.28"/o 
6_35% 
-)_81% 

9.72% 
-3.50% 
10.45% 
9.38% 
23.38% 
6 98~;, 
8.81% 
17.77% 
11.45% 
657% 
29 15~0 

15.38% 
-14.73% 
7.40% 
7_72~;, 

3.·12% 
6.80% 
5.03% 
!2.42% 
7_8)% 

1095% 
15.06% 
18.34% 
24 92% 
2825% 
16.41% 
21.91% 

NIA 
26.54% 

rr 11 

Mnrkct 
C11pi!a!izatinn

\Veighted 
Dividend Yield 

0.0009% 
0.0044% 
0.0010% 

,,;, 
0.0018% 
0.0018% 

,,;, 
O.DOIO% 
0.0017% 
0.0013% 

,,;, 
,,;, 

0.0005% 
0.0012% 

,,;, 
0_0020% 

nla 
0.0024% 
0.0005% 

..;, 
0.0018% 
0.{){)28% 

0.0013% 
n/;1 

()_0062% 

"" 0.0021% 
0.0000% 
0.0029% 
0.003!% 

o}, 

0.0023% 
0.0005% 
0.0058% 
0.0006% 
()_00]4% 

olo 
0.0005% 
0.0000% 
0.0023% 
0.00]7% 
Oll033% 
0.00°12% 
0.0029% 

nfil 

0_0007% 

n/a 
0.001·1% 

"'' "'" o}, 

"" 0 0018% 
0.0000% 

"'' 
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[12] 

Market 
Capituliunion
\Veighted BEst 

Long-Term 
Gro\\1h Estimate 

0.0068% 
0.1092% 
[)_{)0)8% 

0.0000% 
0.0274% 
0.0136% 
0.0000% 
0.0056% 

0.0020% 
0.0077% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0020% 
0.0166% 
0.0000% 
0.0023% 
()_0000% 

0.0089"/u 
0.0098% 
0.0000%. 
0.0135% 
00164% 
0.00(-.4% 
0_()()00% 

0.0098% 
0 0000% 
()_{)]]7% 

0 0000% 
00175% 
0.0149% 
{) 0000~0 

{) 0062% 
0 00]6% 

0.142·1% 
0.00·18% 
0.0110% 
0_0000% 

00ll2% 
00000% 
0.0066% 
00116% 
0.0023% 
0 0079% 
00070% 
0.0000% 
()_0058% 

0.0000% 
00104% 
0 0000% 
0.0000% 
{)_0000% 
0 0000~;. 
O (M95% 

n/a 
0.0000% 



[I] 

Dividend 
Yield 

S&PSUO 2.35% 

[5] 

Shares 
Outstanding 

Companv Ticker {million) 

A!coaI11e AA 1222_382 
Keurig Green Mountnin Inc GMCR 16!.675 
Macerich Coffhe MAC 158.242 
Manin Mnricttn Materials Inc MU..t 67.307 
Alexion Phnmmccutica!s Inc ALXN 199.577 
Endolntcmatiorm! PLC ENDP 178.740 
News Corp NWSA 381.096 
Crm"11 Ca5tle lntemationn! Corp CCI 333.762 
Delphi Automotive PLC DLPH 288.738 
Michncl Kor.; Holdings Ltd KORS 200.756 
Alliance Data Systems Corp ADS 62_234 
Garmin Ltd GRJ\fN 208.077 
Cimare:oi: Energy Co XEC 87.665 
Zoctis Inc ZTS 500.665 
Equinix Inc EQIX 56.923 
Discovery Communicmiuns Inc DlSCK 278_089 

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 

I\'Jarkct DCF C:dcul:ltion 

Divideod 
Yield x 

(I + 0.625g) 

2.50% 

161 

Price 

13.42 
116.370 
81.760 

142.650 
169.230 
84.065 
15.780 
83 .530 
83.000 
61.860 

297.310 
45.190 

12·1.400 
44..120 

255.930 
30.23 

Ill [4] 

Secondary 
Expected Market lnveswr 

Gro\\11h Rate (g) Required Re1um 

9.90% 

J7] 

Market 
C11pitnlizutioo 

(Smillion) 

16,·!04 
18,814 
12,938 
9,601 

33.774 
15,026 
6,014 

27,879 
23,965 
12,419 
18.503 
9,,!03 

10,906 
22.240 
l·l.568 
8,407 

12.-10% 

JBJ 

Percent ofTu1al 
Market 

Cnp1t11lizmion 

0.1017% 
0.1166% 
0.0802% 
0_0595% 
0.0000% 
o.ooow,-;, 
0.0000% 
{)_]728% 

0 1486% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0583"/u 
0.0000% 
0_1379% 
0_0903% 
O.OOOO'l'o 

Avcrugc for Companies l'nying Di\·ilfonds wilh Positive DEs1 Lung-Term Growth Eslhuntcs 

Notes 
[I] Equals sum of Column [ 1 l j 
[2] Equals Column [lj x (l + 0625 x Column J3]) 
[3] Equals sum of Column (12] 
[•I] Equnls Column /2] +Column [JJ 
[5] Source. Bloomberg finance LP 
[6] Source· Bloomberg Fmance LP 
171 Eq1mls Column [5] x Column [6} 

[91 

Current 
Dividend 

Yield 

0_89% 
0_99% 
3_]8% 

J.!2% 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

3.93% 
!.20% 
NIA 
NIA 

-t.51% 
0.51% 
0.75% 
2.64% 
NIA 

2.21% 

[JO] 1111 

Market 
8F..5t Long- Capita!iurtion-

Tenn Growth Weighted 
Estimate Dividend Yield 

6.67'% 0_0009% 
15.67% 0.0012% 
6.16% 0.0026% 
21.29% 0.0007% 
23A1% ,,;, 
9.78% ,,;, 
!1.78% ,,;, 
2L60"/o 0.0068% 
13.74% 0.0018% 
20.37% ,,;, 
]4.02% '"" 7.20% 0.0026% 
-7_49% 0.0000% 
1183% 0.0010% 
17.00% 0.0024% 
16_10% '"" 
9.88% 
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(12] 

Market 
Capitnli:zation
\Yeightcd BEst 

Long-Tenn 
Grm~1h Estimate 

0.0068% 
0.0183% 
0.00·19''/o 
0_0127% 
0.0000% 
0_0000% 
0.0000% 
0_0373% 
0_0204% 
0_0000~'" 

0.0000% 
0.0042% 
0_0000'% 
{)_0!63% 
()_0154% 

0.0000% 

[SJ Equals perccn1 nf sum of Column [7] if Current Dividend Yield docs not equal "n/a" and BEst Long-Term Gru1qh Estimi1le docs not equal "nla" and is grealer thun 0% 
[9] Source: Bloomberg finnncc LP 
[ l OJ Somce_ Bloomberg Finance L P 
j 1 I] Equnls Colurnu /8] x Column [9] 
[12] Equals Column [8] x Culumn [10) 
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